Fibre One I, LLC

P.O. Box 141409 Columbus, OH 43214 614-935-1695 office 614-468-1943 fax RECEIVED

MAY - 4 2016

Public Service Commission

May 2, 2016

Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: Application for authority to operate as a Competitive Local Exchange Carrier by Fibre One I, LLC.

Fibre One I, LLC hereby submits the following information in accordance with the provisions of Administrative Case Nos. 359 and 370.

- The name and address of the company is as follows:
 Fibre One I, LLC
 2368 Tick Ridge Road
 Wheelersburg, OH 45694
 614-935-1695 office
 614-468-1943 fax
- 2. A copy of the Company's Certificate of Authority as a Foreign Business Entity is attached as Exhibit A.
- 3. The name and address for customer complaints and regulatory issues are as follows:

Customer Service Contact:

Tammy Hall P.O. Box 141409 Columbus, OH 43214 614-935-1695 office 614-468-1943 fax

Regulatory Contact:

Keith Melvin P.O. Box 141409 Columbus, OH 43214 614-935-1695 office 614-468-1943 fax

 A notarized statement that the company has not provided or collected intrastate Kentucky prior to this filing is attached as Exhibit B.



5/4/2016

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 5. Fibre One I, LLC does not seek authority to provide operator assisted services to traffic aggregators as defined in Administrative Case No. 330.

Enclosed you will find one original and three copies of the same to be used as needed and please return one date stamped copy in the self addressed stamped envelope provided.

Respectfully submitted 2nd day of May, 2016.

Keith Melvin

President

Fibre One I, LLC

2368 Tick Ridge Road

Wheelersburg, OH 45694

614-935-1695 office

614-468-1943 fax

TARIFF BRANCH
RECEIVED

5/4/2016

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY